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Reporting Country: Australia 

Country Product 

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT OF ANTI-DUMPING ACTIONS 

For the period 1 January to 30 June 1990 

FINAL MEASURES NO FINAL MEASURES 

Initi­

ation 

Pro­

visional 

measures 

Defin­

itive 

duty 

Price 

under­

takings 

No 
dumping 

No 
injury 

Case 

with­

drawn 

OO 

Other 

10 

Date Date, Date, Date, 

dumping dumping dumping 

margin margin margin 

Date Date Date Date 

Trade 

volume 

$M* 
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as % of 
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investi­
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exporting 

country) 
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> 
o 

s> 
OO 

> 
a 
a 

Colombia Woven poly- 28.01.90 N/APP 

propylene 

primary carpet 

backing fabric 

28.05.90 

Denmark 

France 

Ireland 

Ireland 

Italy 

Canned ham 

Sorbitol 

(70% solution) 

Canned ham 

Modular process 

cooling systems 

Pasta 

02 

01 

02 

25 

22 

05 

02 

05 

04 

11 

90 

90 

90 

90 

89 

01.06.90 

(50%) 

26.03.90 

(13-41%) 
N/A 

N/A 
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Mexico 

Korea, 

Rep. of 

Korea, 

Rep. of 

Netherlands 

Taiwan 

Taiwan 

Taiwan 

United States 

United States 

United States 

United States 

Thailand 

Sorbitol 01.02.90 01.06.90 

(70% solution) (35%) 

Sorbitol 01.02.90 01.06.90 

(70% solution) (35%) 

Malleable cast 10.01.90 08.05.90 

iron pipe 

fittings 

Canned ham 

Castors (for 

furniture) 

Sorbitol 

(70% solution) 

(0-55%) 

16.05.90 

16.11.89 N/APP 

01.02.90 01.06.90 

(45%) 

Malleable cast 10.01.90 08.05.90 

iron pipe (0-48%) 

fittings 

Vibrating wire 20.12.89 26.03.90 

piezometers (0-41%) 

Transparent, 25.10.89 N/APP 

f i 1 in wound 

dressings 

Modular process 25.04.90 

cooling systems 

Diagnostic 12.03.90 

reagent strips 

Sorbitol 01.02.90 01.06.90 

(70% solution) (20%) 

20.03.90 

22.02.90 

N/A 

N/A 

16% 

N/A 

N/A 

33% 

(a) 17.5 70% 

N/A 

N/A 
T) 
0> 
oo 
a> 
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> 
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j> 

CO 

> 
a 
a 

N/A 



10 11 12 13 14 

United Kingdom Diagnostic 12.03.90 

reagent strips 

United Kingdom Woven poly­

propylene 

primary carpet 

backing fabric 

28.01.90 N/APP 28.05.90 

•t) 
ID 

OQ 
fD 

•^ 

> 
o >v 
-o 
00 

> 
u. 
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Basis for determination codes: 

HM 

TM 

CV 

SP 

OP 

OPT 

OCT 

0 

LDC 

( ) 
N/A 
N/AgP 
N/A 

1 

- home market price 

- third country market price (specify country) 

- constructed value 

- prices charged by same producer 

- prices charged by other producer 

- prices charged by other producer in third country 

- cost of other producer in third country 

* Trade volume based on statistical data for the latest available 

financial year prior to initiation. 

** Resumption of a previous investigation and reviews as a result of 

Australian court action 

(a) Statistics for 1988/89 

+ Threat of material injury 

Less than $M 0.1 

- other (specify) 

- treatment having regard to Article 13 of the Agreement and the Decisions of the Committee, document ADP/2 (also in column 3 where 

applicable). 

- Bracketed figures in columns 4, 5 & 6 indicate margins of dumping found and do not indicate amounts of dumping duty payable. 

- Not available 

- Not applicable 

- Not available - confidential 

- % or amount per unit if appropriate 

Note: Figures provided in column 12 at time of preliminary finding may be subject to change at final finding. 
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ANTI-DUMPING MEASURES APPLICABLE AT 30 JUNE 1990 

Country 

Brazil 

Canada 

China, P.R. 

Czecho­
slovakia 

Germany, 
F.R. 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

New Zealand 

Poland 

Singapore 

Switzerland 

Commodity 

Orange juice, 
frozen cone. 

Evaporated milk 

Levamisole 
hydrochloride 

Multi tyred 
rollers 

Levamisole 
hydrochloride 

Levamisole 
hydrochloride 

Coloured pencils 

Frozen peas 

Coloured pencils 

Levamisole 
hydrochloride 

Levamisole 
hydrochloride 

Date definitive 
duties imposed 

08.07.87 

14.06.89 

01.11.88 

17.05.89 

01.11.88 

01.11.88 

08.03.89 

06.01.88 

08.03.89 

01.11.88 

01.11.88 

Date last 
reviewed 

22.12.89 

03.88 

Date current 
review 
initiated 
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REVOCATIONS OF ANTI-DUMPING MEASURES MADE 
DURING THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 1990 TO 30 JUNE 1990 

Country Commodity 

China, P.R. Fabric, woven worsted 

Korea, Rep. of Audio tapes, webs and pancakes 
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DUMPING UNDERTAKINGS APPLICABLE AT 30 JUNE 1990 

Country 

Belgium 

Belgium 

Brazil 

Brazil 

Japan 

Japan 

Japan 

Japan 

United States 

Commodity 

Levamisole 
hydrochloride 

Outboard motors 

Blacklead pencils 

Coloured pencils 

Iron and steel, 
galvanised sheet 
and coil 

Iron and steel, 
cold rolled sheet 
and coil 

Forklift trucks 

Outboard motors 

Outboard motors 

Initial 
operative 
date 

01.11.88 

13.10.89 

01.08.89 

23.02.89 

05.06.86 

05.06.86 

26.09.88 

13.10.89 

13.10.89 

Current 
operative 
date 

01.11.88 

Date current 
review 

initiated 

01.08.89 

23.02.89 

25.02.88 

25.02.88 

01.08.89 
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RELEASES FROM ANTI-DUMPING PRICE UNDERTAKINGS 
DURING THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 1990 TO 30 JUNE 1990 

Country Commodity 

China, P.R. Hog bristle paint brushes 

Netherlands Canned ham 

* 
United States Hypodermic needles 

* 
NB The undertakings on hypodermic needles from the United States 

lapsed on 31 May 1989 but inadvertently continued to be reported until this 
return. 


