GENERAL AGREEMENT ON

RESTRICTED

ADP/48/Add.10 16 April 1991

Special Distribution

TARIFFS AND TRADE

Committee on Anti-Dumping Practices

Original: English

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORTS UNDER ARTICLE 14:4 OF THE AGREEMENT

Addendum

Reproduced herewith is the semi-annual report submitted by $\underline{\text{Australia}}$ for the period 1 January-30 June 1990.

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT OF ANTI-DUMPING ACTIONS

For the period 1 January to 30 June 1990

				FINAL	MEASURES		NO FINAL	MEASURES				% of	
Country	Product	Initi- ation	Pro- visional measures	Defin- itive duty	Price under- takings	No dumping	No injury	Case with- drawn	Other	Trade volume \$M*	Dumped imports as % of domestic consumption	trade volume investi-	Basis for deter- mination
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	. 8	9	10	11	12	13	14
		Date	Date, dumping margin	Date, dumping margin	Date, dumping margin	Date	Date	Date	Date				
Colombia	Woven poly- propylene primary carpet backing fabric	28.01.90	N/APP				28.05.9	0					
Denmark	Canned ham	02.05.90											
France	Sorbitol (70% solution)	01.02.90	01.06.90 (50%)								N/A*	¥	
Ireland	Canned ham	02.05.90											
Ireland	Modular process												
Italy	Pasta	22.11.89	26.03.90 (13-41%)					**		N/A			

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Mexico	Sorbitol (70% solution)	01.02.90	01.06.90 (35%)								N/A*		
Korea, Rep. of	Sorbitol (70% solution)	01.02.90	01.06.90 (35%)			,					N/A*		
Korea, Rep. of	Malleable cast iron pipe fittings	10.01.90	08.05.90 (0-55%)								16%		
Netherlands	Canned ham	16.05.90											
Taiwan	Castors (for furniture)	16.11.89	N/APP				20.03.90			N/A			
Taiwan	Sorbitol (70% solution)	01.02.90	01.06.90 (45%)								N/A*		
Taiwan	Malleable cast iron pipe fittings	10.01.90	08.05.90 (0-48%)								33%		
United States	Vibrating wire piezometers	20.12.89	26.03.90 (0-41%)							(a) 17.5	70%		
United States	Transparent, film wound dressings	25.10.89	N/APP				22.02.90			N/A			
United States	Modular process									N/A			
United States	Diagnostic reagent strips	12.03.90											
Thailand	Sorbitol (70% solution)	01.02.90	01.06.90 (20%)								N/A*		

ADP/48/Add.10 Page 3

1 **	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
United Kingdom	Diagnostic reagent strips	12.03.90		700										
United Kingdom	Woven poly- propylene primary carpet backing fabric	28.01.90	N/APP				28.05.90							

Trade volume based on statistical data for the latest available

** Resumption of a previous investigation and reviews as a result of

financial year prior to initiation.

Australian court action

Threat of material injury

(a) Statistics for 1988/89

Less than \$M 0.1

Basis for determination codes:

HM - home market price	нм	-	home	market	price
------------------------	----	---	------	--------	-------

- TM third country market price (specify country)
- CV constructed value
- SP prices charged by same producer
- OP prices charged by other producer
- OPT prices charged by other producer in third country
- OCT cost of other producer in third country
- 0 other (specify)
- LDC treatment having regard to Article 13 of the Agreement and the Decisions of the Committee, document ADP/2 (also in column 3 where applicable).
- () Bracketed figures in columns 4, 5 & 6 indicate margins of dumping found and do not indicate amounts of dumping duty payable.
- N/A Not available
- N/APP Not applicable
- N/A Not available confidential
- 1 % or amount per unit if appropriate

Note: Figures provided in column 12 at time of preliminary finding may be subject to change at final finding.

ANTI-DUMPING MEASURES APPLICABLE AT 30 JUNE 1990

Country	Commodity	Date definitive duties imposed	Date last reviewed	Date current review initiated
Brazil	Orange juice, frozen conc.	08.07.87	22.12.89	
Canada	Evaporated milk	14.06.89		
China, P.R.	Levamisole hydrochloride	01.11.88		
Czecho- slovakia	Multi tyred rollers	17.05.89		
Germany, F.R.	Levamisole hydrochloride	01.11.88		
Hong Kong	Levamisole hydrochloride	01.11.88		
Hungary	Coloured pencils	08.03.89		
New Zealand	Frozen peas	06.01.88	03.88	
Poland	Coloured pencils	08.03.89		
Singapore	Levamisole hydrochloride	01.11.88		
Switzerland	Levamisole hydrochloride	01.11.88		

REVOCATIONS OF ANTI-DUMPING MEASURES MADE DURING THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 1990 TO 30 JUNE 1990

Country

Commodity

China, P.R.

Fabric, woven worsted

Korea, Rep. of Audio tapes, webs and pancakes

DUMPING UNDERTAKINGS APPLICABLE AT 30 JUNE 1990

Country	Commodity	Initial operative date	Current operative date	Date current review initiated
Belgium	Levamisole hydrochloride	01.11.88	01.11.88	
Belgium	Outboard motors	13.10.89		
Brazil	Blacklead pencils	01.08.89	01.08.89	
Brazil	Coloured pencils	23.02.89	23.02.89	
Japan	Iron and steel, galvanised sheet and coil	05.06.86	25.02.88	
Japan	Iron and steel, cold rolled sheet and coil	05.06.86	25.02.88	
Japan	Forklift trucks	26.09.88	01.08.89	
Japan	Outboard motors	13.10.89		
United States	Outboard motors	13.10.89		

RELEASES FROM ANTI-DUMPING PRICE UNDERTAKINGS DURING THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 1990 TO 30 JUNE 1990

Country

Commodity

China, P.R.

Hog bristle paint brushes

Netherlands

Canned ham

United States*

Hypodermic needles

^{*}NB The undertakings on hypodermic needles from the United States lapsed on 31 May 1989 but inadvertently continued to be reported until this return.